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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi
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PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury
Common Shares, if any

38,516,500

Jan 31, 2019

2,484,652,900

Number of Outstanding 2 446 136.400

Common Shares

Less :

A. Directors
Name

Dennis A. Uy

Francis C. Chua

Frederic C. DyBuncio

Raul Ch. Rabe

Joseph C. Tan

Laurito E. Serrano

Ma. Concepcion F. De Claro
Elmer B. Serrano

Direct
1,100
1,000

100

0
100
100
100
100

Indirect
0
9,000
0
1,000
0
0
0
0

Total direct & indirect shares

1,100

10,000

100

1,000

100

100

100

100

% to Total Outstanding Shares

http://fedge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge_no=ab34046b9647368eefdfc15ec263a54d#sthash.WUFggNMe.dpbs
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Chryss Alfonsus V. Damuy 100 0 100 0
2,700 10,000 12,700
B. Officers
Name Direct | Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
William Charles Howell 0 0
Mia M. Ormita 0 0
0 0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct Indirect | Total direct & indirect shares = % to Total Outstanding Shares
Negros Navigation Co., Inc. 2,160,141,991 4 2,160,141,995 88.31
2,160,141,991 4 2,160,141,995 88.31
D. Affiliates
Name Direct | Indirect Total direct & indirect shares | % to Total Outstanding Shares
AMA Rural Bank of Mandaluyong, Inc. | 441,875 0 441,875 0
441,875 0 441,875 0

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
l. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
Number of Listed
Common Shares 2,484,652,900
Total Number of 2.160,596,570

Non-Public Shares
Total Number of Shares

Owned 285,539,830
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 11.67
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Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Elmer Serrano
Designation Director/Corporate Secretary/Chief Information Officer
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