The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



2GO Group, Inc. 2GO

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
MonthlyQuarterlyOthers	
Report Date Computation of Public O	Jan 31, 2019
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	2,484,652,900
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	38,516,500
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	2,446,136,400

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Dennis A. Uy	1,100	0	1,100	0
Francis C. Chua	1,000	9,000	10,000	0
Frederic C. DyBuncio	100	0	100	0
Raul Ch. Rabe	0	1,000	1,000	0
Joseph C. Tan	100	0	100	0
Laurito E. Serrano	100	0	100	0
Ma. Concepcion F. De Claro	100	0	100	0
Elmer B. Serrano	100	0	100	0

Chryss Alfonsus V. Damuy	100	0	100	0
	2,700	10,000	12,700	0

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
William Charles Howell	0	0	0	0
Mia M. Ormita	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Negros Navigation Co., Inc.	2,160,141,991	4	2,160,141,995	88.31
	2,160,141,991	4	2,160,141,995	88.31

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
AMA Rural Bank of Mandaluyong, Inc.	441,875	0	441,875	0
	441,875	0	441,875	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	П

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

	Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-		-	-	-	-	
		0	0	0	0	1

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	П

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	2,484,652,900
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	2,160,596,570
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	285,539,830
Public Ownership Percentage	11.67

Other Relevant Information	
Filed on hehalf hv	
Filed on behalf by:	Elmer Serrano